
ITEM 2017 DATES
Day of the Week (for 

2017 year)
2017 ELAPSED 

WORKING DAYS

1. Application f iled and serv ed  June 16, 2017 Friday 0

2. Notice of  Public hearing to be published  June 24, 2017 Saturday 5

3. PUB Workshop  June 26, 2017 Monday 6

Interv eners complete Registration  June 26, 2017 Monday 6

Last day  to f ile as an interv ener  June 26, 2017 Monday 6

4. Pre-hearing Conf erence  June 28, 2017 Wednesday 8

5.
Board to circulate list of  Interv eners, 

complete timetable to Interv eners and 
 July  06, 2017 Thursday 13

6.
MPI to be in receipt of  f irst round 

inf ormation requests
 July  12, 2017 Wednesday 17

7.
MPI to prov ide response to f irst round 

inf ormation requests
 August 04, 2017 Friday 34

8.
MPI to be in receipt of  second round 

inf ormation requests
 August 18, 2017 Friday 43

Parties to f ile any  motions  August 24, 2017 Thursday 48

Board to hear all motions  August 28, 2017 Monday 50

9.
MPI to publish reminder notice and any  

amendments to application
 September 09, 2017 Saturday 57

10.
MPI to f ile responses to second round 

inf ormation requests
 September 11, 2017 Monday 58

MPI to f ile and serv e any  f urther 

amendments to application, if  required
 September 11, 2017 Monday 58

11. Parties to f ile any  motions  September 13, 2017 Wednesday 60

12. Board to hear all motions  September 15, 2017 Friday 62

13.
Board decision on motions, meeting among 

Counsel, if  required
 September 18, 2017 Monday 63

14.
Interv eners to f ile pre-f iled testimony  to all  

parties
 September 19, 2017 Tuesday 64

15.
Interv eners to be in receipt of  inf ormation 

requests f rom all parties
 September 21, 2017 Thursday 66

16.
Interv eners to prov ide responses to all 

inf ormation requests
 September 25, 2017 Monday 68

17. MPI to f ile rebuttal ev idence  September 28, 2017 Thursday 71

18. Hearing commences October 2 - 6 Monday  to Friday 5 days

October 10 - 13 Tuesday  to Friday 4 days

Third week of  Hearings, if  required October 16 - 20 Monday  to Friday 5 days

19. PUB issues Order  December 01, 2017
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